• Universal input 85 - 265VAC
• 1000W 1U Hot Swap Rectifier Modules
• Up to 3000W power in 1U x 19in Rack ( with 3 modules )
• Isolation diodes for N+1 Redundancy
• Current share between modules, ( up to 8 ( FPS1000 modules )
• Status monitoring signals
• Harmonic correction EN61000-3-2 ,Power Factor 0.98
• EMC EN55022-B,   Immunity to EN61000-4

 REV 12-02-13
Features
                                               Description
Specifications Cont:
Specifications
FPS power supplies are only designed to operate in controlled
 environments.
FPS1000 SERIES
AC / DC Single Output:  1000 ~ 3000 Watts
Model
Power Supply
Output
     V               A
V Range Power
FPS1000-12 12V 72A 10.5 ~13.2V 864W
FPS1000-24 24V    40A 21.5 ~ 29.0V 960W
FPS1000-32 32V 31A 28.8 ~ 38.4V 992W
FPS1000-48 48V 21A 43.0 ~ 58.0V 1008W
FPS1000-12P 12V 72A 10.5 ~13.2V 864W
FPS1000-24P 24V    40A 21.5 ~ 29.0V 960W
FPS1000-32P 32V 31A 28.8 ~ 38.4V 992W
FPS1000-48P 48V 21A 43.0 ~ 58.0V 1008W
1. Standard units, input is via IEC socket on the rear of 1U Rack.
2. –P models have input via IEC socket on front of FPS1000 modules ( Option )
3. Add “S”, for optional I²c Interface
Rack Selector Rack Details